
SL. 
No. 

2 
3 
4 

No. 1/DMUPHY-Ph. D/2026/4: It is hereby notified to all concerned that the following is 
the list of Total Marks secured by the candidates in the Written Test and Interview for 
admission to the Pre-Ph.D. course in Physics, 2026, at DMU. 

6 

Roll No. 

PHY-05 
PHY-06 
PHY-07 
PHY-09 
PHY-11 

PHY-12 

Copy to: 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4 
5 
6. 
7. 
8 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

NOTIFICATION 

Name of the Candidate 

HANAMANJURI 

Imphal, the 23rd February 2026 

Irungbam Samananda Singh 
Kabrambam Shusilkumar 
Chongtham Umakanta Singh 
Moirangthem Elizabeth Chanu 
Mohd Nawaz Sharif 
Makakmayum 
Lishanta Thongbam 

PS to Vice-Chancellor, DMU 
Registrar, DMU 
Finance Officer, DMU 

Notice board 
Guard file 

Controller of Examinations, DMU 

Category 

GEN 

Page 1 of1 

GEN 
OBC (M) 
OBC (M) 
OBC (MP) 

GEN 

Gender 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Female 
Male 

Male 

Dean, School of Mathematical and Physical Sciences, DMU 

Total Marks 

(M. Shománanda Singh) 
Chairman 

Scored 

Webmaster, DMU-for kind upload to University Website 

Department of Physics 

63.8 
57.0 
64.8 
57.1 

Pre-Ph. D. Admission Committee 

63.3 

82.3 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 
Head 

Department of Physics 
Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

