



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS
DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 23rd February 2026

No. 1/DMU/PHY-Ph. D./2026/4: It is hereby notified to all concerned that the following is the list of **Total Marks** secured by the candidates in the Written Test and Interview for admission to the Pre-Ph.D. course in Physics, 2026, at DMU.

Sl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Category	Gender	Total Marks Scored
1	PHY-05	Irungbam Samananda Singh	GEN	Male	63.8
2	PHY-06	Kabrambam Shusilkumar	GEN	Male	57.0
3	PHY-07	Chongtham Umakanta Singh	OBC (M)	Male	64.8
4	PHY-09	Moirangthem Elizabeth Chanu	OBC (M)	Female	57.1
5	PHY-11	Mohd Nawaz Sharif Makakmayum	OBC (MP)	Male	63.3
6	PHY-12	Lishanta Thongbam	GEN	Male	82.3

(M. Shomananda Singh)

Chairman

Pre-Ph. D. Admission Committee

Department of Physics

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Head

Department of Physics

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Copy to:

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, DMU
2. Registrar, DMU
3. Finance Officer, DMU
4. Dean, School of Mathematical and Physical Sciences, DMU
5. Controller of Examinations, DMU
6. Webmaster, DMU-for kind upload to University Website
7. Notice board
8. Guard file